
NOVEMBER 29, 1993 

NOVEMBER 30, 1993 

DECEMBER 1, 1993 

DECEMBER 1, 1993 

DECEMBER 1, 1993 

DECEMBER 2, 1993 

DECEMBER 2, 1993 

HOUSE BILL NO. 1 

INTRODUCED BY ZOOK 

IN THE HOUSE 

INTRODUCED AND REFERRED TO COMMITTEE 
ON APPROPRIATIONS. 

FIRST READING. 

COMMITTEE RECOMMEND BILL 
DO PASS. REPORT ADOPTED. 

PRINTING REPORT. 

SECOND READING, DO PASS. 

ON MOTION, RULES SUSPENDED TO ALLOW 
TO PLACE ON 3RD READING THIS DAY 

THIRD READING, PASSED. 
AYES, 94; NOES, 5. 

ENGROSSING REPORT. 

TRANSMITTED TO SENATE. 

IN THE SENATE 

INTRODUCED AND REFERRED TO COMMITTEE 
ON FINANCE & CLAIMS. 

FIRST READING. 

COMMITTEE RECOMMEND BILL BE 
CONCURRED IN. REPORT ADOPTED. 

SECOND READING, CONCURRED IN. 

THIRD READING, CONCURRED IN. 
AYES, 46; NOES, 0. 

RETURNED TO HOUSE. 

IN THE HOUSE 

RECEIVED FROM SENATE. 



SENT TO ENROLLING. 

REPORTED CORRECTLY ENROLLED. 



53rd Legislature 
Special Session 11/93 

1 

2 

3 

HOUSE BILL NO. l 

INTRODUCED BY ZOOK 

HB 0001/01 

4 A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT APPROPRIATING MONEY FOR 

5 THE OPERATION OF THE FIRST SPECIAL SESSION OF THE 53RD 

6 LEGISLATURE, CONVENING NOVEMBER 29, 1993, AND FOR OTHER 

7 LEGISLATIVE PURPOSES; AND PROVIDING AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE 

8 DATE.• 

9 

10 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA: 

11 NEW SECTION. Section 1. Operations appropriations. The 

12 following amounts are appropriated from the general fund for 

13 the biennium ending June 30, 1994, for the operation of the 

14 respective agencies: 

15 

16 

17 

18 

House of Representatives 

Senate 

Legislative Council 

Legislative Fiscal Analyst 

$394,459 

$205,659 

$124,215 

$12,840 

19 NEW SECTION. Section 2. Effective date. [This act l is 

20 effective on passage and approval. 

-End-

~ ............ ••••<= 
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HB 0001/01 

APPROVED BY COMMITTEE 
ON APPROPRIATIONS 
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HOUSE BILL NO. 1 

INTRODUCED BY ZOOK 

4 A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT APPROPRIATING MONEY FOR 

5 THE OPERATION OF THE FIRST SPECIAL SESSION OF THE 53RD 

6 LEGISLATURE, CONVENING NOVEMBER 29, 1993, AND FOR OTHER 

7 LEGISLATIVE PURPOSES; AND PROVIDING AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE 

8 DATE." 

9 

10 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA: 

11 NEW SECTION. Section 1. Operations appropriations. The 

12 following amounts are appropriated from the general fund for 

13 the biennium ending June 30, 1994, for the operation of the 

14 respective agencies: 

House of Representatives 

Senate 

Legislative Council 

Legislative Fiscal Analyst 

$394,459 

$205,659 

$124,215 

$12,840 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 NEW SECTION. Section 2. Effective date. [This act] is 

20 effective on passage and approval. 

-End-

~-,..,.,.,~• couna, 
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SECOND READING 
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HS 0001/01 

HOUSE BILL NO. 1 

INTRODUCED BY ZOOK 

4 A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT APPROPRIATING MONEY FOR 

5 THE OPERATION or THE FIRST SPECIAL SESSION or THE 53RD 

6 LEGISLATURE, CONVENING NOVEMBER 29, 1993, AND FOR OTHER 

7 LEGISLATIVE PURPOSESi AND PROVIDING AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE 

8 DATE." 

9 

10 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE or THE STATE OF MONTANA: 

11 NEW l,ECTION. Section 1. Operations appropriations. The 

12 following amounts are appropriated from the general fund for 

13 the bienniuN ending June 30, 1994, for the operation of the 

14 respective agencies: 

15 

16 

17 

18 

House of Representatives 

Senate 

Legislative Council 

Legislative Fiscal Analyst 

$394,459 

$205,659 

$124,215 

$12,840 

19 NEW SECTION. Section 2. Effective date. [This act) is 

20 effective on passage and approval. 

-End-

~-•••.,. .. ••••<ounc• 
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HOUSE BILL NO. 1 

INTRODUCED BY ZOOK 

HB 0001/02 

4 A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT APPROPRIATING MONEY FOR 

5 THE OPERATION OF THE FIRST SPECIAL SESSION OF THE 53RD 

6 LEGISLATURE, CONVENING NOVEMBER 29, 1993, AND FOR OTHER 

7 LEGISLATIVE PURPOSES; AND PROVIDING AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE 

8 DATE. 11 

9 

10 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA: 

11 NEW SECTION. Section 1. Operations appropriations. The 

12 following amounts are appropriated from the general fund for 

13 the biennium ending June 30, 1994, for the operation of the 

14 respective agencies: 

House of Representatives 

Senate 

Legislative Council 

Legislative Fiscal Analyst 

$394,459 

$205,659 

$124,215 

$12,840 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 NEW SECTION. Section 2. Effective date. [This act] is 

20 effective on passage and approval. 

-End-
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