HOUSE BILL NO. 1

INTRODUCED BY ZOOK

IN THE HOUSE

	IN THE HOUSE
NOVEMBER 29, 1993	INTRODUCED AND REFERRED TO COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS.
	FIRST READING.
NOVEMBER 30, 1993	COMMITTEE RECOMMEND BILL DO PASS. REPORT ADOPTED.
	PRINTING REPORT.
	SECOND READING, DO PASS.
	ON MOTION, RULES SUSPENDED TO ALLOW TO PLACE ON 3RD READING THIS DAY
	THIRD READING, PASSED. AYES, 94; NOES, 5.
DECEMBER 1, 1993	ENGROSSING REPORT.
	TRANSMITTED TO SENATE.
	IN THE SENATE
DECEMBER 1, 1993	INTRODUCED AND REFERRED TO COMMITTEE ON FINANCE & CLAIMS.
	FIRST READING.
DECEMBER 1, 1993	COMMITTEE RECOMMEND BILL BE CONCURRED IN. REPORT ADOPTED.
DECEMBER 2, 1993	SECOND READING, CONCURRED IN.
	THIRD READING, CONCURRED IN. AYES, 46; NOES, 0.
	RETURNED TO HOUSE.

IN THE HOUSE

DECEMBER 2, 1993

RECEIVED FROM SENATE.

SENT TO ENROLLING.
REPORTED CORRECTLY ENROLLED.

1	HOUSE BILL NO. 1
2	INTRODUCED BY ZOOK
3	
4	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT APPROPRIATING MONEY FOR
5	THE OPERATION OF THE FIRST SPECIAL SESSION OF THE 53RD
6	LEGISLATURE, CONVENING NOVEMBER 29, 1993, AND FOR OTHER
7	LEGISLATIVE PURPOSES; AND PROVIDING AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE
8	DATE."
9	
10	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
11	NEW SECTION. Section 1. Operations appropriations. The
12	following amounts are appropriated from the general fund for
13	the biennium ending June 30, 1994, for the operation of the
14	respective agencies:
15	House of Representatives \$394,459
16	Senate \$205,659
17	Legislative Council \$124,215
18	Legislative Fiscal Analyst \$12,840
19	NEW SECTION. Section 2. Effective date. [This act] is
20	effective on passage and approval.
	·

-End-



HE |
INTRODUCED BILL

APPROVED BY COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS

1	HOUSE BILL NO. 1
2	INTRODUCED BY ZOOK
3	
4	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT APPROPRIATING MONEY FOR
5	THE OPERATION OF THE FIRST SPECIAL SESSION OF THE 53RD
6	LEGISLATURE, CONVENING NOVEMBER 29, 1993, AND FOR OTHER
7	LEGISLATIVE PURPOSES; AND PROVIDING AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE
8	DATE."
9	
10	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
11	NEW SECTION. Section 1. Operations appropriations. The
12	following amounts are appropriated from the general fund for
13	the biennium ending June 30, 1994, for the operation of the
14	respective agencies:
15	House of Representatives \$394,459
16	Senate \$205,659
17	Legislative Council \$124,215
18	Legislative Fiscal Analyst \$12,840
19	NEW SECTION. Section 2. Effective date. [This act] is
20	effective on passage and approval.

-End-



1	HOUSE BILL NO. 1
2	INTRODUCED BY ZOOK
3	.•
4	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT APPROPRIATING MONEY FOR
5	THE OPERATION OF THE FIRST SPECIAL SESSION OF THE 53RD
6	LEGISLATURE, CONVENING NOVEMBER 29, 1993, AND FOR OTHER
7	LEGISLATIVE PURPOSES; AND PROVIDING AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE
8	DATE."
9	
10	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
11	NEW SECTION. Section 1. Operations appropriations. The
12	following amounts are appropriated from the general fund for
13	the biennium ending June 30, 1994, for the operation of the
14	respective agencies:
15	House of Representatives \$394,459
16	Senate \$205,659
17	Legislative Council \$124,215
18	Legislative Fiscal Analyst \$12,840
19	NEW SECTION. Section 2. Effective date. [This act] is
20	effective on passage and approval.

-End-



1	HOUSE BILL NO. 1
2	INTRODUCED BY ZOOK
3	
4	A BILL FOR AN ACT ENTITLED: "AN ACT APPROPRIATING MONEY FOR
5	THE OPERATION OF THE FIRST SPECIAL SESSION OF THE 53RD
6	LEGISLATURE, CONVENING NOVEMBER 29, 1993, AND FOR OTHER
7	LEGISLATIVE PURPOSES; AND PROVIDING AN IMMEDIATE EFFECTIVE
8	DATE."
9	
10	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MONTANA:
11	NEW SECTION. Section 1. Operations appropriations. The
12	following amounts are appropriated from the general fund for
13	the biennium ending June 30, 1994, for the operation of the
14	respective agencies:
15	House of Representatives \$394,459
16	Senate \$205,659
17	Legislative Council \$124,215
18	Legislative Fiscal Analyst \$12,840
19	NEW SECTION. Section 2. Effective date. [This act] is
20	effective on passage and approval.
	-End-

-End-

